Newfoundland Power finances its rate base maintaining a capital structure of 55% debt and preference equity and

45% common equity.
4

Order No. P.U. 13 (2013) approved a ratemaking common equity of 8.80%.
5

Under the Asset Rate Base Method, differences between average invested captial and average rate base exist for the cash

working capital allowance, the materials and supplies allowance and construction work in progress, which includes

allowance for funds used during construction. For 2016, these differences result in the pro forma weighted average cost of

capital of 7.41% differing by 0.03% from the pro forma rate of return on rate base of 7.38%.
6

Finance charges presented in Exhibit 1 of $35,509,000 less other interest of $24,000 = $35,485,000.
7

From Exhibit 1.
8

The return on common equity is calculated as: average common equity of $474,232,000 (line 4) x 8.80% (line 16) = ~ $41,732,000.
9

From Exhibit 2.

Newfoundland Power Inc.  Page 1 of 1

Newfoundland Power Inc.

2014 Test Year, 2015 and 2016 Pro Forma Returns on Rate Base

Exhibit 3

Schedule 1

Schedule 1

2016 Deferred Cost Recovery Application Exhibit 4

Return on

Debt

Return on

Preference

Shares

Return on

Equity

Total

Return on

Rate Base

(1) (2) (3) (1)+(2)+(3)

1 2016 Pro Forma Return on Rate Base from Exhibit 3 A 35,485   552   41,732   77,769

2 2014 Test Year Return on Rate Base
1

B 36,519   566   38,150   75,235

3 Change in Return on Rate Base (A - B) C (1,034)   (14)   3,582   2,534

4

5 Gross up for Income Tax Purposes [(C / (1 - 0.29)] D -   (20)   5,045   5,025

6 Income Taxes (D x 29%) E -   (6)   1,463   1,457

7

8 2016 Cost Recovery Deferral (C + E) (1,034)   (20)   5,045   3,991

1
Approved in Order No. P.U. 23 (2013).

Newfoundland Power Inc.  Page 1 of 1

Newfoundland Power Inc.

2016 Cost Recovery Deferral Calculation

($000s)

Schedule 1

2016 Deferred Cost Recovery Application Exhibit 5

2014 2015 2016

 Test Year
1

Change Revised
2

Change Revised

1 Return on Rate Base 75,235   -   75,235   2,534
3

77,769

2

3 Other Costs

4 Power Supply Cost 399,198 -   399,198 -   399,198

5 Operating Costs 55,406   -   55,406   -   55,406

6 Employee Future Benefit Costs 22,058   -   22,058   -   22,058

7 Amortization of Deferred Cost Recoveries 3,990   -   3,990   -   3,990

8 Depreciation 48,291   -   48,291   -   48,291

9 Income Taxes 16,056   -   16,056   1,457   3 17,513

10 544,999 -   544,999 1,457   546,456

11

12 2014 Revenue Requirement 620,234 -   620,234 3,991   624,225

13

14 Deductions

15 Other Revenue (5,247)   -   (5,247)   -   (5,247)

16 Interest on Security Deposits 12   -   12   -   12

17 Amortization of the Weather Normalization Reserve (2,335)   -   (2,335)   -   (2,335)

18 Transfers to the RSA (524)   -   (524)   -   (524)

19 (8,094)   -   (8,094)   -   (8,094)

20

21

22 2014 Revenue Requirement from Base Rates 612,140 -   612,140 3,991   616,131

1
Approved in Order No. P.U. 23 (2013).

2
By Order No. P.U. 51 (2014).  No change to existing customer rates was proposed for 2015 as a result of the revised 2015

forecast average rate base and rate of return on rate base approved in Order No. P.U. 51 (2014).
3

From Exhibit 4.

Newfoundland Power Inc.  Page 1 of 1

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Revised 2014 Test Year Revenue Requirement

Adjusted for the revised return on rate base for 2016

($000s)

Schedule 1

2016 Deferred Cost Recovery Application Exhibit 6

2016

2016 Cost Recovery 2016

Forecast Deferral Revised

1 Revenue from rates 637,733   -   637,733

2 Transfers from (to) the RSA 8,809   -   8,809

3 646,542   -   646,542

4

5 Purchased power expense 424,735   -   424,735

6

7 Contribution 221,807   -   221,807

8

9 Other revenue 5,281   -   5,281

10

11 Other expenses:

12 Operating expenses 59,735   -   59,735

13 Employee future benefit costs 22,248   -   22,248

14 2016 Cost recovery deferral -   (3,991)   (3,991)

15 Depreciation 55,104   -   55,104

16 Finance charges 35,509   -   35,509

17 172,596   (3,991)   168,605

18

19 Income Before Income Taxes 54,492   3,991   58,483

20 Income taxes 15,696   1,157
1

16,853

21

22 Net Income 38,796   2,834   41,630

23 Preferred Dividends 552   552

24

25 Regulated Return on Common Equity 38,244   2,834   41,078

26

27 Regulated Return on Rate Base (percentage) 7.06% 0.26% 7.32%

28 Regulated Return on Equity (percentage) 8.08% 0.58% 8.66%

1
Income taxes are calculated as 3,991 x 29% = 1,157.

Newfoundland Power Inc.  Page 1 of 1

Newfoundland Power Inc.

2016 Forecast Returns

Adjusted for the revised return on rate base for 2016

($000s)

Schedule 1

2016 Deferred Cost Recovery Application Exhibit 7

Proposed Definition

This account shall be charged with the amount of $3,991,000 representing the difference

between the forecast 2016 and 2014 test year returns on rate base as determined by the